

## MIZUHO CORPORATE BANK, LTD.

### Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities <sup>1/</sup>

As of 30 April 2009

Assets	Baht	Liabilities	Baht
Cash	4,226,787.75	Deposits	59,814,762,057.40
Interbank and money market items	5,356,087,331.53	Interbank and money market items	2,772,698,192.40
Investments, net (with obligations Baht 0.00)	27,267,846,145.22	Liabilities payable on demand	357,872,746.89
Credit advances (net of allowance for doubtful accounts)	92,805,050,801.89	Borrowings	28,153,919,343.72
Accrued interest receivables	467,906,479.39	Financial institution's liabilities under acceptances	-
Properties foreclosed, net	-	Other liabilities	5,008,748,472.13
Customers' liabilities under acceptances	-	<b>Total Liabilities</b>	<b>96,108,000,812.54</b>
Premises and equipment, net	85,474,285.28	<b>Equity of Head Office and Other Branches of the Same Legal Entity</b>	
Other assets, net	5,783,502,986.76	(Regulatory capital Baht 24,332,682,761.35 )	
		Funds to be maintained as assets under Section 32	27,514,806,156.58
		Net loss not yet compensated by head office	(.....)
		Net funds to be maintained as assets under Section 32	27,514,806,156.58
		Net inter-office balance which branch is debtor (creditor) of the head office and other branches of the same legal entity	3,952,590,354.58
		Net balance which branch is debtor of the head office and other branches of the same legal entity	31,467,396,511.16
		Profit and loss account and others	4,194,697,494.12
		<b>Total Equity of Head Office and Other Branches of the Same Legal Entity</b>	<b>35,662,094,005.28</b>
		<b>Total Liabilities and Equity of Head Office and Other Branches of the Same Legal Entity</b>	<b>131,770,094,817.82</b>
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>131,770,094,817.82</b>	Financial institution's liabilities under unmatured bills	589,487,933.47
Customers' liabilities under unmatured bills	589,487,933.47	<b>Total</b>	<b>132,359,582,751.29</b>
<b>Total</b>	<b>132,359,582,751.29</b>		

Non-Performing Loans <sup>2/</sup> (net) as of 31 March 2009 (Quarterly) ( 0.25 percents of total loans after allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)	247,760,000.00
Required provisioning for loan loss, as of 31 March 2009 (Quarterly)	993,564,669.84
Actual provisioning for loan loss	993,599,883.04
Loans to related parties	21,891,352,056.70
Loans to related asset management companies	-
Loans to related parties due to debt restructuring	-
Changes in assets and liabilities this quarter as of 30 April 2009 due to fine from violating the Financial Institution Business Act B.E.2551, Section	-
Significant contingent liabilities	
Avals to bills and guarantees of loans	175,812,162.29
Letters of credit	2,239,092,966.85

<sup>1/</sup>This Summary Statement has not been audited by Certified Public Accountant

<sup>2/</sup> Non-Performing Loans (gross) as of 31 March 2009 (Quarterly) ( 0.31 percents of total loans before allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)	305,800,000.00
--	----------------

.....  
(Ms. Phurita Luepichit)  
Vice President, Accounting Division

.....  
(Mr. Hiroshi Kato)  
General Manager